Markov model. The purpose of the tornado diagram is to show what parameters have the

most uncertainty in our model. The wider the bar is, the more significant the effect on the

model. The most uncertainty lies with the treatment without waning, which is the treatment

becoming less effective over time, from 9 years after treatment to the remaining years of the

patient's life. The other parameters that have more uncertainty in the model are the overall

discount rate, the discount rate of costs, the discount rate of QALY, and productivity costs.

 42

Figure 8. The Tornado diagram of the base case

The horizontal axis displays ICER (DKK/QALY). The centerline value is that of base case result.

-400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 800,000.00 1,200,000.00

Discount rate QALY (%)

Discount rate cost (%)

Overall discount rate (%)

waning time 5-40 years

productivitity loss

blindness associated supportive costs

utility HS1

utility HS2

utility HS3

utility HS4

utility HS5

treament effect without waning(9 to lifetime)

Tornado Diagram from base case

High Low

 43

Table 17.  Base case and one-way sensitivity analysis results from age 15 to death.

 Cost SoC QALY SoC Cost V.N. QALY V.N. ICER

Base case 10,072,535.85 6.16 12,097,860.80 10.04 521,990.97

 CE V.N. 1,635,151.92 CE V.N. 1,204,966.22

 Cost SoC QALY SoC Cost V.N. QALY V.N. ICER

Discount: QALY 0% 10,072,535.85 9.87 12,097,860.80 17.5 265,442.33

Discount: QALY 5% 10,072,535.85 5.62 12,097,860.80 8.99 600,986.63

Discount: Cost 0% 32,793,624.25 6.16 32,737,685.99 10.04 -14,417.08

Discount: Cost 5% 8,070,427.24 6.16 10,432,765.02 10.04 608,849.94

HS1 utility scores -10% 10,072,535.85 6.12 12,097,860.80 9.42 613,734.83

HS1 utility scores +10% 10,072,535.85 6.21 12,097,860.80 10.66 455,129.20

HS2 utility scores -10% 10,072,535.85 6.02 12,097,860.80 9.87 526,058.43

HS2 utility scores +10% 10,072,535.85 6.31 12,097,860.80 10.22 517,985.92

HS3 utility scores -10% 10,072,535.85 5.93 12,097,860.80 9.92 507,600.24

HS3 utility scores +10% 10,072,535.85 6.40 12,097,860.80 10.16 538,650.25

HS4 utility scores -10% 10,072,535.85 6.01 12,097,860.80 9.96 512,740.49

HS4 utility scores +10% 10,072,535.85 6.32 12,097,860.80 10.13 531,581.35

HS5 utility scores -10% 10,072,535.85 6.12 12,097,860.80 10.03 517,985.92

HS5 utility scores +10% 10,072,535.85 6.20 12,097,860.80 10.05 526,058.43

productivity loss not included 3,765,368.88 6.16 7,516,863.94 10.04 966,880.17

productivity loss +20% 11,333,969.25 6.16 13,014,060.18 10.04 433,013.13

blindness supportive care costs -
20% 9,319,462.07 6.16 11,639,283.69 10.04 597,892.17

blindness supportive care costs
+20% 10,825,609.63 6.16 12,556,437.92 10.04 446,089.77

ICER= (Cost Luxturna-Cost SoC)/ (QALY Luxturna-QALY SoC), costs are all in DKK. ICER and CE scale are DKK/QALY.

HS1=moderate; HS2=severe; HS3=profound; HS4=count fingers; HS5=hand motion, light perception or low light perception.

CE=cost effectiveness

As seen in Table 17, QALY was discounted from 0% to 5%, and the ICER value changed from

265,442.33 DKK/QALY (no discount) to 600,986.63 DKK/QALY (5% discount). When the costs

were discounted from 0% to 5%, the ICER moves from -14,417.08DKK/QALY (V.N. less costly,

more effective) to 608,849.94 DKK/QALY.

 44

 The ICER ranged from 613,734.83 DKK/QALY to 455,129.20 DKK/QALY when HS1 utility scores